
07/01/2006 - 07/31/2017 07/01/2005 - 07/31/2016 07/01/2004 - 07/31/2015

Multi-Year Accident Analysis - Type: Accidents occurring between 07/01/2006 and 07/31/2017 as of 07/31/2017 

RM653R_S v1.2 03/12/2007

08/14/2017 04:27 PMReport Run On:

This report summarizes the number of claims and the paid amounts (indemnity & medical) for the period entered and the same periods within the two prior 
years broken down by Type.  The claim classifications are sorted by the combined costs of all periods from highest to lowest. This information is derived 
from the data stored in the The Injured Workers' Insurance Fund (IWIF) insurance system.
* This data is updated once a month as indicated by the as of date at the top of the report. 

TOTALS

Report Grand Totals:  561  $2,443,410  $1,593,640  566  564  1,691 $2,529,478  $2,716,156  $7,689,045 $1,644,665  $1,733,113  $4,971,418

Claims
Indemnity

Paid
Medical

Paid Claims
Indemnity

Paid
Medical

Paid Claims
Indemnity

Paid
Medical

Paid Claims
Indemnity

Paid
Medical

PaidType

Switch Views: Body Part Nature Type
Total Paids wo\Reserves Total Paids w\Reserves         Options:

Page 1 Of 3

LIFTING OBJECTS
FROM LADDERS
FROM VOLUNTARY MOTIONS
STRUCK AGAINST, UNS
FALL TO THE WALKWAY, ETC
NONCLASSIFIABLE
STRUCK BY, UNS
OBJECTS HANDLED
WIELDING, THROWING, HOLDING, OR CARRYING OBJE
BODILY REACTION
FALL ON SAME LEVEL, UNS
LEANING, KNEELING, ETC
PULLING OR PUSHING OBJECTS
FALL TO LOWER LEVEL, NEC
FALL ONTO OR AGAINST OBJECTS
INDOOR AIR POLLUTANTS IAQ
ON STAIRS
CAUGHT IN, UNDER, BETWEEN, UNS
BY INHALATION
STRUCK BY PATIENT OR 3RD PARTY
VEHICLES MOVING IN SAME DIRECTION
BOTH VEHICLES IN MOTION, UNS
INTO SHAFTS, ETC
EXPOSURE TO NOISE, UNS
FROM VEHICLES
REPETITION OR PRESSURE
STRUCK BY WHILE STANDING OFF ROADWAY
CONTACT WITH TEMP. EXTREMES, UNS
OVEREXERTION, UNS
STRUCK BY, NEC
FALLING OBJECT
STANDING VEHICLE OR STATIONARY OBJECT
BOTH VEHICLES IN MOTION
ACCIDENT TYPE, NEC
OUT OF CONTROL
BY ABSORPTION
FOREIGN MATTER IN EYES
CONTACT WITH RADIATIONS, CAUSTICS, ETC, UNS
NONCOLLISION, UNS

 31
 3

 34
 34
 32
 15
 36
 50
 11
 18
 44

 6
 16

 6
 17

 0
 13
 25
 14

 5
 6
 5
 5
 9

 12
 4
 1

 10
 3
 2

 18
 0
 6
 7
 2

 10
 17

 0
 1

 198,312
 184,566
 107,265
 112,831
 125,318
 105,460

 31,199
 65,167
 67,740
 78,538
 65,550
 45,509
 49,677
 17,216
 38,420

 0
 26,936
 56,476
 19,057
 25,703
 29,954
 30,865

 1,958
 13,342
 10,393

 8,026
 4,964
 5,505
 2,253
 6,462

 10,444
 0

 5,587
 9,930
 2,579
 2,669
 5,435

 0
 4,867

 363,719
 251,307
 207,437
 137,050
 160,992
 127,678

 20,077
 134,334
 116,233

 96,920
 82,681
 91,238
 61,802
 50,632
 69,597

 0
 81,008
 44,778

 5,166
 72,825
 60,777
 44,528

 0
 31,575
 33,042
 26,343
 27,098
 13,020
 15,211

 6,510
 0
 0

 4,394
 0

 5,436
 0
 0
 0
 0

 31
 3

 34
 29
 31
 13
 38
 51
 12
 19
 43

 6
 18

 7
 18

 0
 11
 23
 16

 5
 6
 5
 7

 10
 9
 4
 1

 12
 1
 2

 19
 0
 5
 7
 2

 17
 15

 0
 1

 198,085
 184,566
 106,103
 110,755
 125,318
 104,638

 42,568
 66,465
 70,856
 78,710
 65,550
 43,673
 53,994
 17,423
 41,599

 0
 25,326
 55,978
 45,730
 25,703
 29,954
 30,865
 11,739
 13,596

 7,775
 8,258
 4,964
 5,842
 1,130
 6,462

 10,124
 0

 5,158
 9,930
 2,579
 5,566
 4,655

 0
 4,867

 363,719
 251,307
 224,819
 137,050
 160,992
 127,678

 23,332
 126,739
 122,417

 96,920
 82,681
 91,238
 69,842
 50,632
 69,597

 0
 81,008
 44,778
 43,054
 72,825
 60,777
 44,528
 20,913
 31,575
 33,042
 26,343
 27,098
 13,020
 15,211

 6,510
 0
 0

 4,394
 0

 5,436
 0
 0
 0
 0

 32
 3

 32
 29
 28

 6
 34
 51
 11
 15
 43

 7
 18
 10
 19

 1
 10
 25
 25

 5
 4
 5
 8

 10
 7
 4
 1

 12
 1
 2

 20
 1
 3
 7
 2

 19
 15

 1
 1

 190,753
 184,566

 95,169
 112,570
 103,813

 98,014
 83,758
 63,962
 69,725
 77,692
 65,649
 43,673
 54,107
 25,083
 42,053
 69,426
 21,845
 56,019
 52,005
 25,703
 27,808
 30,865
 19,219
 13,596

 7,028
 8,258
 4,964
 3,299
 1,130
 6,462

 10,846
 11,205

 2,112
 9,930
 2,579
 7,442
 4,708
 3,350
 4,867

 373,627
 251,307
 185,836
 178,877
 159,313
 127,678
 124,585
 126,739
 122,417

 96,920
 78,949
 91,238
 69,842
 88,607
 69,597
 41,827
 69,811
 44,778
 47,394
 72,825
 60,777
 44,528
 27,871
 31,575
 33,042
 26,343
 27,098

 8,817
 15,211

 6,510
 0
 0

 4,394
 0

 5,436
 0
 0

 2,387
 0

 94
 9

 100
 92
 91
 34

 108
 152

 34
 52

 130
 19
 52
 23
 54

 1
 34
 73
 55
 15
 16
 15
 20
 29
 28
 12

 3
 34

 5
 6

 57
 1

 14
 21

 6
 46
 47

 1
 3

 587,150
 553,699
 308,537
 336,157
 354,449
 308,112
 157,525
 195,594
 208,322
 234,940
 196,749
 132,854
 157,777

 59,722
 122,072

 69,426
 74,108

 168,473
 116,792

 77,109
 87,715
 92,596
 32,916
 40,535
 25,197
 24,542
 14,891
 14,646

 4,513
 19,385
 31,414
 11,205
 12,858
 29,790

 7,736
 15,677
 14,798

 3,350
 14,601

 1,101,066
 753,921
 618,093
 452,977
 481,297
 383,035
 167,994
 387,811
 361,068
 290,759
 244,312
 273,715
 201,486
 189,872
 208,792

 41,827
 231,826
 134,333

 95,615
 218,476
 182,332
 133,584

 48,784
 94,725
 99,125
 79,030
 81,294
 34,857
 45,634
 19,530

 0
 0

 13,183
 0

 16,308
 0
 0

 2,387
 0

901141 - AVIATION ADMINISTRATION STATE

#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9

#10
#11
#12
#13
#14
#15
#16
#17
#18
#19
#20
#21
#22
#23
#24
#25
#26
#27
#28
#29
#30
#31
#32
#33
#34
#35
#36
#37
#38
#39

ALL LOCATIONS - COMBINED

/reports/rwservlet?repkeywcisallsnap+report=RM653R_S+P_NUM=c70750db11f0f37f7672d80a5a44c6af+ph_code=B+T=N+LOCATION=C+BDATE=07012006+EDATE=07312017+P_AGENT_NUM=b602ba182ff143e58a2dc7693f6bcde3+p_agent_id=OPS$KELLERB+P_UID=468
/reports/rwservlet?repkeywcisallsnap+report=RM653R_S+P_NUM=c70750db11f0f37f7672d80a5a44c6af+ph_code=N+T=N+LOCATION=C+BDATE=07012006+EDATE=07312017+P_AGENT_NUM=b602ba182ff143e58a2dc7693f6bcde3+p_agent_id=OPS$KELLERB+P_UID=468
/reports/rwservlet?repkeywcisallsnap+report=RM653R_S+P_NUM=c70750db11f0f37f7672d80a5a44c6af+ph_code=T+T=Y+LOCATION=C+BDATE=07012006+EDATE=07312017+P_AGENT_NUM=b602ba182ff143e58a2dc7693f6bcde3+p_agent_id=OPS$KELLERB+P_UID=468


07/01/2006 - 07/31/2017 07/01/2005 - 07/31/2016 07/01/2004 - 07/31/2015

Multi-Year Accident Analysis - Type: Accidents occurring between 07/01/2006 and 07/31/2017 as of 07/31/2017 

RM653R_S v1.2 03/12/2007

08/14/2017 04:27 PMReport Run On:

This report summarizes the number of claims and the paid amounts (indemnity & medical) for the period entered and the same periods within the two prior 
years broken down by Type.  The claim classifications are sorted by the combined costs of all periods from highest to lowest. This information is derived 
from the data stored in the The Injured Workers' Insurance Fund (IWIF) insurance system.
* This data is updated once a month as indicated by the as of date at the top of the report. 

TOTALS

Report Grand Totals:  561  $2,443,410  $1,593,640  566  564  1,691 $2,529,478  $2,716,156  $7,689,045 $1,644,665  $1,733,113  $4,971,418

Claims
Indemnity

Paid
Medical

Paid Claims
Indemnity

Paid
Medical

Paid Claims
Indemnity

Paid
Medical

Paid Claims
Indemnity

Paid
Medical

PaidType

Switch Views: Body Part Nature Type
Total Paids wo\Reserves Total Paids w\Reserves         Options:

Page 2 Of 3

STRUCK BY WHILE STANDING IN ROADWAY
CONTACT WITH ELECTRIC CURRENT
CONTACT WITH RADIATIONS, CAUSTICS, ETC, NEC
FALL FROM VEHICLE
UNCLASSIFIED
FROM INVOLUNTARY MOTIONS
AIRCRAFT
HOT OBJECTS
MOLD
BY INGESTION
CAUGHT IN, UNDER, BETWEEN, NEC
FLYING OBJECT
EXPLOSIONS
VEHICLES MOVING IN INTERSECTION

 1
 2

 12
 3
 3
 3
 0
 4
 2
 0
 1
 1
 1
 0

 4,864
 3,369
 1,977
 1,827
 1,813
 1,551

 0
 558
 522

 0
 387
 300
 299

 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 1
 1

 14
 3
 2
 4
 1
 4
 2
 0
 1
 1
 1
 0

 4,864
 3,064
 2,091
 1,827
 1,716
 1,713

 821
 558
 522

 0
 387
 300
 299

 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 1
 1

 14
 3
 2
 4
 1
 4
 3
 1
 1
 0
 1
 1

 4,864
 3,064
 2,167
 1,827
 1,716

 894
 821
 558
 522
 470
 387

 0
 299
 272

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 3
 4

 40
 9
 7

 11
 2

 12
 7
 1
 3
 2
 3
 1

 14,592
 9,496
 6,234
 5,481
 5,244
 4,159
 1,642
 1,674
 1,565

 470
 1,162

 600
 898
 272

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

901141 - AVIATION ADMINISTRATION STATE

 561  $2,443,410  $1,593,640  566  $2,529,478  $1,644,665  564  $2,716,156  $1,733,113  1,691  $7,689,045  $4,971,418AVIATION ADMINISTRATION STATE Totals:

#40
#41
#42
#43
#44
#45
#46
#47
#48
#49
#50
#51
#52
#53

ALL LOCATIONS - COMBINED

 561  $2,443,410  $1,593,640  566  $2,529,478  $1,644,665  564  $2,716,156  $1,733,113  1,691  $7,689,045  $4,971,418ALL LOCATIONS - COMBINED Totals:

/reports/rwservlet?repkeywcisallsnap+report=RM653R_S+P_NUM=c70750db11f0f37f7672d80a5a44c6af+ph_code=B+T=N+LOCATION=C+BDATE=07012006+EDATE=07312017+P_AGENT_NUM=b602ba182ff143e58a2dc7693f6bcde3+p_agent_id=OPS$KELLERB+P_UID=468
/reports/rwservlet?repkeywcisallsnap+report=RM653R_S+P_NUM=c70750db11f0f37f7672d80a5a44c6af+ph_code=N+T=N+LOCATION=C+BDATE=07012006+EDATE=07312017+P_AGENT_NUM=b602ba182ff143e58a2dc7693f6bcde3+p_agent_id=OPS$KELLERB+P_UID=468
/reports/rwservlet?repkeywcisallsnap+report=RM653R_S+P_NUM=c70750db11f0f37f7672d80a5a44c6af+ph_code=T+T=Y+LOCATION=C+BDATE=07012006+EDATE=07312017+P_AGENT_NUM=b602ba182ff143e58a2dc7693f6bcde3+p_agent_id=OPS$KELLERB+P_UID=468


This page will allow IWIF support staff to better troubleshoot any reporting problems should the need arrive. 

IWIF Support Summary

08/14/2017 04:27 PMReport Run On: Safety Saves with IWIF!Page 3 Of 3

Report Runtime Filters: 
(What was entered before report ran?)

Report: Multi-Year Accident Analysis By Type (RM653R_S)
Host: 
Report Run Date: 08/14/2017 04:27 PM
Policy/Account Entered: 901141
Locations Entered: All Locations - Combined

Accident Date Range
---------------------------
Start: 07/01/2006
End:   07/31/2017

Lexical Conditions
---------------------------
Q1: 
and p.policy_num = 901141


