

This report summarizes the number of claims and the paid amounts (indemnity & medical) for the period entered and the same periods within the two prior years broken down by Type. The claim classifications are sorted by the combined costs of all periods from highest to lowest. This information is derived from the data stored in the The Injured Workers' Insurance Fund (IWIF) insurance system.

* This data is updated once a month as indicated by the as of date at the top of the report.

Sw	ritch Views: Body Part Nature Type			07/01/2006 - 07/31/2017			07/0	1/2005 - 07/31	/2016	07/0	1/2004 - 07/31	/2015	TOTALS			
	Options:	Total Paids wo	Reserves	Total Paids w\Reserves		Indemnity	Medical		Indemnity	Medical		Indemnity	Medical		Indemnity	Medical
	Туре				Claims	Paid	Paid	Claims	Paid	Paid	Claims	Paid	Paid	Claims	Paid	Paid
Report Grand Totals:					561	\$2,443,410	\$1,593,640	566	\$2,529,478	\$1,644,665	564	\$2,716,156	\$1,733,113	1,691	\$7,689,045	\$4,971,418

901141 - AVIATION ADMINISTRATION STATE

ALL LOCATIONS - COMBINED

ALL LC	CATIONS - COMBINED												
#1	LIFTING OBJECTS	31	363,719	198,312	31	363,719	198,085	32	373,627	190,753	94	1,101,066	587,150
#2	FROM LADDERS	3	251,307	184,566	3	251,307	184,566	3	251,307	184,566	9	753,921	553,699
#3	FROM VOLUNTARY MOTIONS	34	207,437	107,265	34	224,819	106,103	32	185,836	95,169	100	618,093	308,537
#4	STRUCK AGAINST, UNS	34	137,050	112,831	29	137,050	110,755	29	178,877	112,570	92	452,977	336,157
#5	FALL TO THE WALKWAY, ETC	32	160,992	125,318	31	160,992	125,318	28	159,313	103,813	91	481,297	354,449
#6	NONCLASSIFIABLE	15	127,678	105,460	13	127,678	104,638	6	127,678	98,014	34	383,035	308,112
#7	STRUCK BY, UNS	36	20,077	31,199	38	23,332	42,568	34	124,585	83,758	108	167,994	157,525
#8	OBJECTS HANDLED	50	134,334	65,167	51	126,739	66,465	51	126,739	63,962	152	387,811	195,594
#9	WIELDING, THROWING, HOLDING, OR CARRYING OBJE	11	116,233	67,740	12	122,417	70,856	11	122,417	69,725	34	361,068	208,322
#10	BODILY REACTION	18	96,920	78,538	19	96,920	78,710	15	96,920	77,692	52	290,759	234,940
#11	FALL ON SAME LEVEL, UNS	44	82,681	65,550	43	82,681	65,550	43	78,949	65,649	130	244,312	196,749
#12	LEANING, KNEELING, ETC	6	91,238	45,509	6	91,238	43,673	7	91,238	43,673	19	273,715	132,854
#13	PULLING OR PUSHING OBJECTS	16	61,802	49,677	18	69,842	53,994	18	69,842	54,107	52	201,486	157,777
#14	FALL TO LOWER LEVEL, NEC	6	50,632	17,216	7	50,632	17,423	10	88,607	25,083	23	189,872	59,722
#15	FALL ONTO OR AGAINST OBJECTS	17	69,597	38,420	18	69,597	41,599	19	69,597	42,053	54	208,792	122,072
#16	INDOOR AIR POLLUTANTS IAQ	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	41,827	69,426	1	41,827	69,426
#17	ON STAIRS	13	81,008	26,936	11	81,008	25,326	10	69,811	21,845	34	231,826	74,108
#18	CAUGHT IN, UNDER, BETWEEN, UNS	25	44,778	56,476	23	44,778	55,978	25	44,778	56,019	73	134,333	168,473
#19	BY INHALATION	14	5,166	19,057	16	43,054	45,730	25	47,394	52,005	55	95,615	116,792
#20	STRUCK BY PATIENT OR 3RD PARTY	5	72,825	25,703	5	72,825	25,703	5	72,825	25,703	15	218,476	77,109
#21	VEHICLES MOVING IN SAME DIRECTION	6	60,777	29,954	6	60,777	29,954	4	60,777	27,808	16	182,332	87,715
#22	BOTH VEHICLES IN MOTION, UNS	5	44,528	30,865	5	44,528	30,865	5	44,528	30,865	15	133,584	92,596
#23	INTO SHAFTS, ETC	5	0	1,958	7	20,913	11,739	8	27,871	19,219	20	48,784	32,916
#24	EXPOSURE TO NOISE, UNS	9	31,575	13,342	10	31,575	13,596	10	31,575	13,596	29	94,725	40,535
#25	FROM VEHICLES	12	33,042	10,393	9	33,042	7,775	7	33,042	7,028	28	99,125	25,197
#26	REPETITION OR PRESSURE	4	26,343	8,026	4	26,343	8,258	4	26,343	8,258	12	79,030	24,542
#27	STRUCK BY WHILE STANDING OFF ROADWAY	1	27,098	4,964	1	27,098	4,964	1	27,098	4,964	3	81,294	14,891
#28	CONTACT WITH TEMP. EXTREMES, UNS	10	13,020	5,505	12	13,020	5,842	12	8,817	3,299	34	34,857	14,646
#29	OVEREXERTION, UNS	3	15,211	2,253	1	15,211	1,130	1	15,211	1,130	5	45,634	4,513
#30	STRUCK BY, NEC	2	6,510	6,462	2	6,510	6,462	2	6,510	6,462	6	19,530	19,385
#31	FALLING OBJECT	18	0	10,444	19	0	10,124	20	0	10,846	57	0	31,414
#32	STANDING VEHICLE OR STATIONARY OBJECT	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	11,205	1	0	11,205
#33	BOTH VEHICLES IN MOTION	6	4,394	5,587	5	4,394	5,158	3	4,394	2,112	14	13,183	12,858
#34	ACCIDENT TYPE, NEC	7	0	9,930	7	0	9,930	7	0	9,930	21	0	29,790
#35	OUT OF CONTROL	2	5,436	2,579	2	5,436	2,579	2	5,436	2,579	6	16,308	7,736
#36	BY ABSORPTION	10	0	2,669	17	0	5,566	19	0	7,442	46	0	15,677
#37	FOREIGN MATTER IN EYES	17	0	5,435	15	0	4,655	15	0	4,708	47	0	14,798
#38	CONTACT WITH RADIATIONS, CAUSTICS, ETC, UNS	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2,387	3,350	1	2,387	3,350
#39	NONCOLLISION, UNS	1	0	4,867	1	0	4,867	1	0	4,867	3	0	14,601

Multi-Year Accident Analysis - Type: Accidents occurring between 07/01/2006 and 07/31/2017 as of 07/31/2017

Workers'
Compensation
Insurance
RM653R_S v1.2 03/12/2007

This report summarizes the number of claims and the paid amounts (indemnity & medical) for the period entered and the same periods within the two prior years broken down by Type. The claim classifications are sorted by the combined costs of all periods from highest to lowest. This information is derived from the data stored in the The Injured Workers' Insurance Fund (IWIF) insurance system.

* This data is updated once a month as indicated by the as of date at the top of the report.

1	Switch Views: Body Part Nature Type				07/01/2006 - 07/31/2017			07/01/2005 - 07/31/2016			07/0	<u> 1/2004 - 07/31</u>	/2015	TOTALS		
	Options:	Total Paids we	o\Reserves	Total Paids w\Reserves		Indemnity	Medical		Indemnity	Medical		Indemnity	Medical		Indemnity	Medical
	Type					Paid	Paid	Claims	Paid	Paid	Claims	Paid	Paid	Claims	Paid	Paid
	Report Grand	Totals:	561	\$2,443,410	\$1,593,640	566	\$2,529,478	\$1,644,665	564	\$2,716,156	\$1,733,113	1,691	\$7,689,045	\$4,971,418		

901141 - AVIATION ADMINISTRATION STATE

ALL LOCATIONS - COMBINED												
#40 STRUCK BY WHILE STANDING IN ROADWAY	1	0	4,864	1	0	4,864	1	0	4,864	3	0	14,592
#41 CONTACT WITH ELECTRIC CURRENT	2	0	3,369	1	0	3,064	1	0	3,064	4	0	9,496
#42 CONTACT WITH RADIATIONS, CAUSTICS, ETC, NEC	12	0	1,977	14	0	2,091	14	0	2,167	40	0	6,234
#43 FALL FROM VEHICLE	3	0	1,827	3	0	1,827	3	0	1,827	9	0	5,481
#44 UNCLASSIFIED	3	0	1,813	2	0	1,716	2	0	1,716	7	0	5,244
#45 FROM INVOLUNTARY MOTIONS	3	0	1,551	4	0	1,713	4	0	894	11	0	4,159
#46 AIRCRAFT	0	0	0	1	0	821	1	0	821	2	0	1,642
#47 HOT OBJECTS	4	0	558	4	0	558	4	0	558	12	0	1,674
#48 MOLD	2	0	522	2	0	522	3	0	522	7	0	1,565
#49 BY INGESTION	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	470	1	0	470
#50 CAUGHT IN, UNDER, BETWEEN, NEC	1	0	387	1	0	387	1	0	387	3	0	1,162
#51 FLYING OBJECT	1	0	300	1	0	300	0	0	0	2	0	600
#52 EXPLOSIONS	1	0	299	1	0	299	1	0	299	3	0	898
#53 VEHICLES MOVING IN INTERSECTION	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	272	1	0	272
ALL LOCATIONS - COMBINED Totals:	561	\$2,443,410	\$1,593,640	566	\$2,529,478	\$1,644,665	564	\$2,716,156	\$1,733,113	1,691	\$7,689,045	\$4,971,418
AVIATION ADMINISTRATION STATE Totals:	561	\$2,443,410	\$1,593,640	566	\$2,529,478	\$1,644,665	564	\$2,716,156	\$1,733,113	1,691	\$7,689,045	\$4,971,418



IWIF Support Summary

This page will allow IWIF support staff to better troubleshoot any reporting problems should the need arrive.

Report Runtime Filters:

(What was entered before report ran?)

Report: Multi-Year Accident Analysis By Type (RM653R_S)

Host:

Report Run Date: 08/14/2017 04:27 PM

Policy/Account Entered: 901141

Locations Entered: All Locations - Combined

Accident Date Range

Start: 07/01/2006 End: 07/31/2017

Lexical Conditions

.....

Q1:

and p.policy_num = 901141